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La Academia Dolores Huerta Charter Middle School 
“A Dual Language Charter Middle School”
402 W Court Ave, Las Cruces, NM 88005 
Phone: 575-526-2984
Fax: 575-523-5407 

The mission of La Academia Dolores Huerta is to provide a diverse bilingual educational program in the arts that fosters the development of a strong socio-cultural identity while achieving academic success.

La misión de La Academia Dolores Huerta es proporcionar un programa educativo bilingüe diverso de las artes que fomenta el desarrollo de una fuerte identidad sociocultural mientras se logra el éxito académico.

Regular Governing Council Meeting Minutes
Thursday January 15, 2026 at 5:30 PM
Meeting will be live streamed via YouTube Live Steam (refer to school website https://www.ladh.org)

1) Adrian Gaytan called the meeting to order at 5:37 PM.
GC Members Present:
Elaine Palma, Secretary (responsible for meeting minutes)
Adrian Gaytan, President 
Dalina Matsumoto, Treasurer 
Sonia Evaro, Parent Representative 

GC Members Absent:
Hilda Paz, Vice-President 

Quorum was established.

Guests: Sylvy Galvan de Lucero, Head Administrator; Mirna Rodriguez, LADH Business Specialist; Francisco Rodriguez, Community Schools Coordinator

2) Approval of 1.15.26 regular GC meeting agenda 
Adrian Gaytan moved to approve the 1.15.26 regular GC meeting agenda; Dalina Matsumoto seconded
Roll Call Vote: 
Adrian Gaytan: yes
Elaine Palma: yes 
Dalina Matsumoto: yes
Sonia Evaro: yes

None opposed; motion passed


3) Open forum-public input*

Public comments and observations regarding education policy and governance issues, as well as the strategic planning are heard at this time. Time limit per presenter may be imposed by Chair

Mr. Gaytan noted that at 5:37PM there was no one present and no one in the chat to provide public comment. The chat will be monitored throughout the meeting.

4) Review, discussion, and possible approval of the 12.11.25 regular GC meeting minutes.
Mr. Gaytan noted that the meeting minutes had gone out for review and asked if there were any needed corrections. None were identified.

Adrian Gaytan moved to approve the 12.11.25 regular GC meeting minutes; Dalina Matsumoto seconded
Roll Call Vote: 
Adrian Gaytan: yes
Elaine Palma: yes 
Dalina Matsumoto: yes
Sonia Evaro: yes

None opposed; motion passed

ACTION ITEMS
5) Review, discussion, and possible approval of BARs: 

a.) 560-000-2526-0009-I: Increase to fund #27107 of $3368.00
b.) 560-000-2526-0010-IB: Initial budget fund #31200 of $78,470.00 
c.) 560-000-2526-0012-I: Increase to fund#21000 of $13,934.0
d.) 560-000-2526-0013-I: Increase to fund #21100 of $881.00
e.) 560-000-2526-0014-D: Decrease in fund#25153 of $4402.00
f.) 560-000-2526-0015-I: Increase to fund #26204 of $5935.00
g.) 560-000-2526-0016-I: Increase to fund #27109 of $3.00
h.) 560-000-2526-0017-IB: Initial budget fund #28144 of $5.00
i.) 560-000-2526-0018-IB: Initial budget fund #29114 of $4.00
j.) 560-000-2526-0019-D: Decrease to fund #31600 of $6.00
k.) 560-000-2526-0020-I: increase for fund #31701 of $131.00
l.) 560-000-2526-0021-D: Decrease to fund#31703 of $0.31
m.) 560-000-2526-0022-I: Increase for fund #11000 of $85,322.68
n.) 560-000-2526-0023-I: Increase for fund #23000 of $1,453.00

Adrian Gaytan moved to approve BARs 560-000-2526-0009 through 0023 excluding 0011; Dalina Matsumoto seconded
Roll Call Vote: 
Adrian Gaytan: yes
Elaine Palma: yes 
Dalina Matsumoto: yes
Sonia Evaro: yes

None opposed; motion passed

6) Review, discussion, and possible approval of Fund 26107 Permanent Cash Transfer; Presented by Mirna Rodriguez

Approval for a permanent cash transfer $6464.91 from fund #26107 to fund #11000

Adrian Gaytan moved to approve the permanent cash transfer $6464.91 from fund #26107 to fund #11000; Dalina Matsumoto seconded
Roll Call Vote: 
Adrian Gaytan: yes
Elaine Palma: yes 
Dalina Matsumoto: yes
Sonia Evaro: yes

None opposed; motion passed

NEW BUSINESS: DISCUSSION ITEMS ONLY – NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN
7) Finance Committee Report: presented by Sonia Evaro
a. Revenue and expense reports:
· Revenue: ending balance $805,993.24
· Expenditure report was reviewed and no concerns identified. 
· Operational fund: $257,673.49
· All funds in positive except: Title I (-$7467.23); Title IV (-$2838.35); Community Schools (-$9816.63)
· Register activity report was reviewed and no concerns identified.
· Ending bank balance: $604,018.89
· Activity account balance: $10,423.95
b. Update on Parent survey regarding school budget: presented by Mirna Rodriguez
Mr. Rodriguez used Google sheets to draft budget questions which were sent to parents today (https://forms.gle/BoiYq8E2kp962imG6). Deadline for input is 1.22.25

8) 2025-2026 student enrollment update: presented by Sylvy Galvan de Lucero
· 89 Students: two students were lost due to move
· Two new students are coming in tomorrow to register
· For 2026-2027: 10 students have pre-registered prior to open enrollment being announced.

9) Moving update/timelines

a. Informing parents and current landlord:
· Parent response has overall been positive
b. Construction: Plan have been completed, pending one small change to increase traffic flow to two classrooms. Once change is made, the architect will submit plans to the city for approval. 
· Preliminary demolition that could be completed without a permit has been completed.
· Donation letter has been generated and will be emailed to GC members. 
c. Move: Continue to plan for March

10) Equity Council update:
· Trainings that are strongly recommended but not required are scheduled for February in ABQ. State has not provided any funding to support travel or lodging. 

11) Community schools report: reported by Mr. Rodriguez
· Six recruiting performances have been scheduled so far at area elementary schools.
 
12) Head Administrators Report to include: quarterly report addressing identification/application of grants; classroom observations; continuing education
Mrs. Galvan de Lucero sent attached report to all GC members prior to today’s meeting.
· Class Observation:
· Informal Observations for the Spring Semester have begun throughout the past week for all core classes
· Teacher/Staff News:
· None at this time.
· Grant Applications/Awards:
· None at this time
· Admin Continuing Education:
· None planned for this month

13) Secretary Report: presented by Elaine Palma
· GC Recruitment: We continue to need a member with financial expertise. Mrs. Palma reported that she has been serving on the GC for almost ten years and feels it is time to make room for new members. She noted she would exit until a replacement was found and she had time to train them.
· GC Training hours: Mrs. Palma reminded the GC of the pacing guide.
· Per pacing guide for continuing members:
	July 1–September 31
	0 hours

	October 1–December 31
	1 hour

	January 1–March 31
	3 hours

	April 1–June 30
	5 hours



· Head Administrator’s fall evaluation update: presented by Elaine Palma
Mrs. Palma reported that the HA’s fall evaluation was complete and that GC members had met with Mrs. Galvan de Lucero to review it. A final draft for review will be emailed to all GC members after today’s meeting.    
· Annual calendar review: 
· February: 
· Update on mission specific goals progress
· Next GC meeting: 2.19.26

14) Adrian Gaytan moved to adjourn the GC general meeting at 6:14PM; Dalina Matsumoto  seconded
Roll Call Vote: 
Adrian Gaytan: yes
Elaine Palma: yes 
Dalina Matsumoto: yes
Sonia Evaro: yes

None opposed; motion passed

*Any individual attending a board meeting may sign in to participate in the Public Input section of the Agenda, if any. Such persons may speak on any item after the individual is recognized by the President of the Board and introduces himself/herself at the podium. The Governing Council of La Academia Dolores Huerta will not take action on any item presented under Public Input, until an opportunity to do so is afforded. La Academia Dolores Huerta will provide an interpreter for the Hearing Impaired and simultaneous Spanish translation upon request. Requests should be submitted to the chancellor’s office three days prior to the meeting.
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Principal’s Report
Jan 15, 2026
SY25-26 Registrations:         
	Grade
	Enrolled 
	SY26/27

	6th 
	27
	         8

	7th 
	39
	          

	8th 
	23
	          

	Total
	89
	          








LADH News:
· The new semester is off to a great start, and 5 elementaries have already scheduled with us for recruiting visits.
· Open House for potential new 6th graders will be held on Jan 22, 2026
· Area high schools will be on campus on Jan 27, 2026 to pre-register students for the upcoming school year.
· LADH will be participating in the NAEP Assessment for Math & ELA on Jan. 29, 2026.  This is for 8th grade only.
· The Charter School/School Choice Fair will take place on Jan. 31 at Mesilla Valley Mall from 10am-2pm
· Finance Committee met on Thursday, Jan 15, 2026 @ 5pm (See Finance Report)
Student Achievement/ Student News:   
· None at this time

Professional Learning Community (PLC):
· Data Review & preparation for the Spring Semester along with Instructional Strategies for instruction & classroom management.

Class Observation:
· Informal Observations for the Spring Semester have begun throughout the past week for all core classes.

Teacher/Staff News:
· None at this time.

Grant Applications/Awards:
· None at this time

Admin Continuing Education:
· None planned for this month

Upcoming Events: 
· See LADH News

Fundraisers:  
· Little Ceasars Pizza Sales every Friday (beginning Jan 23, 2026)
(Always looking for Sponsors to support this fundraiser)

Community Collaboration:
· We have partnered with Brighter Bites to help families sign up for biweekly free produce boxes.
· LADH partnership with La Semilla 
· Teen Connection - Frank J. Papen Ctr (After School Program), CYFD 
· Casa de Mi Alma Counseling Ctr partnership to provide mental health services to students.
· A closer collaboration & partnership is being developed with Raices del Saber to build stronger feeder patterns.
· Collaboration with Southwest Family Guidance providing counseling & support to students and families.
· Poms & Associates are working with LADH to provide Parenting classes.
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La Academia Dolores Huerta
Account Summary Report-Expenditure Report
December 31, 2025
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Instruction/K.12- Title I- Workers Comp
Employers Fee

Function 1000 -

Instruction

Instruction-Salares Expense
InstructionIDEA B- General Supplies

and Materials
Function 1000 -
Instruction
‘Support Services- Students-Speciists -
Contracted
Function 2100 - Support
Services-Students

Support Senvices-Instructon-
Professional Developmen.

Function 2200 - Support

Services-nstruction

$12401.00 5000 000 $1240100
s778.00 5000 50,00 $778.00
375,00 W00 B9800
5200000 38001 445,80 st.174.1
$5,00000 5000 5000 5500000
5250400 5000 5000 5250400
5000 540486 5000 (5404.68)
5000 ste0e2 5000 ($160.92)
e EXET

5375700 1788420 sams (3661358
$7,187.00 $3.246.00 $517021  (8122921)
79200 sas774 56978 (513552)
245500 s1,108.82 176621 (5420.03)
57400 525930 sa1315 (s98.45)
59800 $1880 52985 4935
$513.00 5000 5000 51300
550000 5000 $000 $50000
11000 s8143 59605 (347.48)
59100 $000 7927 s1173
51000 5352 sas2 208
5208700 322,931 SEEAAT | (TATE)
$25,000.00 5000 000 52500000
$2,178.00 000 5000 $2,178.00
2717800 000 000 $7.17800
$14,000.00 5000 000  $14,000.00
$74,000.00 3000 000 $1400000
217800 5000 5000 $2,178.00
217800 3000 5000 217800
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Support Services-lnstruction-
Professional Development

Function 2200 - Support

Services.nstruction

Support Senvices-General
Administatin-Professional
Development

Function 2300 - Support
Services-General
Administration

Instruction-Salaries Expense
Instruction Educational Retrement
Instruction-ERA - Retroe Health
Instrucion-FICA Payments
Instruction-Medicare Payments
Instruction-Life
Istnuction-Disabiity

Instruction-Unemployment
Compensation
Instruction-Workers Compensation
Employers Fee

Function 1000 -

Instruction

Support Services-Students-
Diagnosticians - Contracted

Function 2100 - Support
Services-Students

‘Salaries Expense.
Instruction-Educational Retrement
Instruction-ERA - Retree Health
Instruction-FICA Payments
Instruction-Medicare Payments
Instructon-Life:

Instructon-Unemployment.
Compensation
Instructon-Wrkers Compensation
Employer's Fee
Instruction-General Supplies and
Materals

Instructon-Supply Assets (55,000 0r

Less)
Function 1000 -
Instruction

‘Spaceport- General Supplies &
Materals

$9,745.00 5166500 $1,665.00 641500
$5,745.00 $7665.00 $1665.00 641500
70158 s628.82 5000 7276
70158 62882 EXy 37276
$10,000.00 5391302 3608698 5000
5000 71018 Si10474  (s181483)
5000 7830 s121.80 (5200.10)
000 24204 sar7.44 (5620.08)
5000 $56.70 58820 ($144.50)
5000 5324 504 (s8.28)
5000 $1320 2114 (53434
5000 5000 1444 (s14.44)
5000 084 084 (5128)
$10,000.00 3501783 STaZoaz (5283839
52251800 5000 5000 52251800
$2518.00 3300 000 s2251800
34400000 $1083330 51516870 $18,000.00
5000 5196620 $270700  (s487320)
5000 21670 s298.35 (s515.05)
5000 67170 s2a74  (515%6.40)
5000 s17.10 521628 ($37338)
5000 2880 4320 (57200
000 53580 85004 (s8584)
5000 8510 sas2 (s972)
5582100 583300 000 54,988.00
$4,000.00 5000 000 $4,000.00
SR80 147470 $18.410.91 $T986238
1082000 530398 5000 st0si60¢





image10.png
Function 1000 - $10,820.00 530396 $000  s1061604
Instruction

GO Bond- Lirary and Audtio Visual 5295700 5000 $0.00 52,957.00
Function 2200 - Support 3235700 000 000 295700

Services-Instruction

‘Salaries Exponse $2500000  $1041670 1458330 s000
‘Support Services-Instructon-Addtional $15,00000 3437500 5981357 se1ta3
Compensation
‘Support Services-Instruction- 5000 s268467 s412008  (8681275)
Educational Retrement
‘Support Services-Instructon ERA - 5000 520580 $454.81 (s75081)
Retiree Health
‘Support Services-Instructon-FICA 5000 ss09.7 5199607 (52.30586)
Payments
‘Support Services-Instruction-Medcare. 5000 21274 sa8.52 (s539.26)
Payments
‘Support Services-Instructon-Life 5000 s1310 sto65 (s3275)
‘Support Services-Instructon-Disabilty 000 s3398 $5922 (93:20)
‘Support Services-Instruction- 000 s978 57787 (387.89)
Unemployment Compensation
‘Support Services-Instruction-Worters. s0.00 s232 s368 (s8.00)
Compensation Employer's Fee
Function 2200 - Support $40,000.00 3086277
Services-Instruction
Support Senvices-General 5300 s0.16 5000
‘Adminisration-County Tax Calection
Costs
Function 2300 - Support 3300 076 EX3 B
Sorvices-General
Administration
‘Supply Assets (Under §5,000) 539,318.00 5000 5000 53931800
Function 4000 - Capital $35,318.00 5000 a0 $3931800
Outiay

‘Support Services-General 300 5025 5000 275
Administation-County Tax Collecion
Costs
Function 2300 - Support 3500 035 3000 27
Services-General
Administration
Capital Outiay-Software S2000000  $10,10856 5000 980344
Capital Outiay-General Supplies and $10,00000 s1.07378 sts821 876801
Materals
‘Supply Assets (Under $5,000) $30.426.00 5499695 5000 52542905
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Function 4000 - Capital $60,426.00 1617728 $158.21 4403050
Outiay
Fund 31701 - Capital 6047500 AT 5 HExD SA055
Improvements S8-3
Local

Supply Assets (55,000 orless| 53148831 5000 5000 53148931
Function 4000 - Capital 53148931 5000 000 sataeeat
Outiay
Fund 31703 - Capital 3148931 5000 EXT T
Improvements S8-3
Match Cash
Grand Total $2126056.94  $792,233.08 83663403 84991
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La Academia Dolores Huerta
Bank Account Register Activity Report

Date Numbor Type PayoalFrom Deposit Withdrawal
o202 0003846 Toura Ery “Bark Sarvics Fes December 2025 s
12152025 102 AP Warrant ‘Sam's Club Direct $5420
12182025 12:008 Cash Recelpt ‘Donaton to Conjunto, Mariachi & 530000

Sub Total $500.00

Date Number Type ayeelFrom Deposit Withdrawal
2207 Payroll Liabiity Check _IRS. 75503
127312025 Payroll Liabity Check  First Financial Admiistrators, Inc. 157914
122025 12001 Cash Receipt Hispanic Education Mini Grant $8,000.00
120205 138558 AP Warrant AcCES $60277
122025 136857 AP Warrant ‘Adelante Educational Senvices, LLC $325.17
12042025 138558 AP Warrant Amazon Capital Services $1,086.01
122025 138559 AP Warrant Francisco G. Rodriguez 512000
122025 138560 AP Warrant Galvan de Lucero, Sylvy 550,55
1242025 136581 AP Warrant Infante Rubio, Maria 532517
122025 138562 AP Warrant LCPS, Nutrtion Services Department $5.230.90
1242025 136563 AP Warrant NMASBO 57500
122025 136564 AP Warrant Rodiguez Cabanas, Amaris s165.00
122025 138885 AP Warrant Rodiguez, Mina $500.58
12412025 136566 AP Warrant The Vigi Group LG $5,048.48
1241205 138567 AP Warrant Valenzuela-Maidonado, Dominic: 322,50
12512025 12002 Cash Receipt Tie IV RIR st11a3
1252025 12003 ‘Gash Receipt Communiy Schoals RIR $4.267.43
120812025 Payrol Liabity Check  NMPSIA $4727.18
120812025 Payrol Liabity Check NI Retiree Health Care Authorty 5230284
12002025 12004 ‘Cash Receipt USDA State October 2025 ss71.64
120205 12008 Cash Receipt SEG December 2025 11337881
12102025 12:008 ‘Cash Receipt Tite ! se28.82
121572025 Payrol Liabity Check  NM Educational Refirement Board 52204926
1271572025 Payrol Liabity Check  US Bank- Payrol 2928251
12152005 138568 AP Warrant Alma & Ate 5210000
12152025 138569 AP Warrant ‘Amazon Capitl Servicss s184.50
12152025 138570 AP Warrant Carrasco, Teoflo $600.00
120152025 136571 AP Warrant Dumas Law Offce, LLC $5.789.42
12152005 138872 AP Warrant LCPS, Nutron Services Department $3.384.70
121502025 136573 AP Warrant T Mobie 5267.75
12152025 136574 AP Warrant Valenzuela-Makdonado, Dominic: 32250
121502025 136575 AP Warrant ‘Wels Fargo Vendor Financial 37385
12152025 136576 AP Warrant Card Senvces $1.398.82
1211772025 Payroll Liabilty Check  Taxation & Revenue $1,880,83
121712025 12:007 Cash Receipt USDA State October 2025 §7018.33
1211872025 Payroll Liabilty Check  IRS s8.801.22
12162025 136577 AP Warrant Bums, Chis $1,425.00
1212025 138578 AP Warrant ‘Cooperative Educational Sves. $1,500.00
12192025 12009 Cash Receipt Ed Folow RR FY28 October 2025 $2781.92
12102025 138570 AP Warrant Valenzuela-Maldonado, Dominic: 32250
1212212025 12010 Cash Receipt HB 33 & B9 Dona Ana County 589
12282025 12011 Cash Resipt Community Schools RIR $3,565.80
121302025 Payrol Liabity Check  US Bank- Payrol 2595261
12302025 12012 Cash Receipt Tite | RR 521804
12312025 12013 Cash Recsipt Tite IV RIR 11198

Sub Total $147,667.58

Grand Total ST6TES  $13629864

1
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BANK RECONCILIATION

School: La Academia Dolores Huerta
Bank: US Bank

Account Description: Main - 2144

Statement Date: December 31, 2025

Beginning balance per bank
Cleared transactions:
Deposits and credits
Checks and withdrawals
Other bank adjustments

Ending balance per bank

Plus: Outstanding Deposits
Plus: Cleared items prior to entry
Less: Outstanding checks

Balance per GL

$ 594,770.04
147,667.59

$ 13841874
604,018.89

$ 600.00
$603,418.89
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BANK RECONCILIATION

School: LaAcademia Dolores Huerta
Bank: US Bank

Account Description: Activity -5089

Statement Date: December 31,2025

Beginning balance per bank
Cleared transactions:

Checks and withdrawals
Deposits and credits

Other bank adjustments/Bank Fee

Endingbalance per bank

Plus: Outstanding Deposits
Plus: Cleared tems prior to entry
Less: Outstanding checks

Balance per GL

$ 10,388.49
$ 21512
$ 30000
$ 49.42
$ 10,423.95
$ .

$ 1042395
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Mt vt bacup o BT STATE OF NEW MEXICO Doc.D: 560-0002526-0008:1

drectgrants PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Fund Type: apial Outay
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501.2786

Budget Adjustment Request

Adjustment Type: Incroase

FiscalYear: 20252026 Entty Name: La Academia Doors Huera
Adjustment Changes ntent/Scope of Program Yes or o?: No (Contact: Mina Rodiguer, Business Nanager
“Total Approved Budget (Fawthrough): L

em

[FLOWTHROUGH ONLY
Budget Perod: 20250701 o 20260650

A, Approved Camyovar:

5. Tota Current Year Alcation:

. Total Funding Avallble:

Revnie_aroro0.2__ 5206800
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e
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AT el vy et pecer i A
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[soc-Tora | saeaan
sustcaton:
P atached meo.

Compliance wih Secions 10-15-1 and 22-12. NMSA, 1973 Complaton
A The requested budgelchanges were autarzed 1 3 scheuled Board of Educatonor Govermance Councl meetng open o he pubc on

5. ustfcatonfor th wansfer Explanatin such as “Underbudgele, nsufiiont budger, or “heeded o cioss ol rojct” ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Atach addnal
sheets  necssary

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC TOTAL LINE
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Mustsubmit backup for al BAS,
excepttransios of nds for SEG or

direc grants

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, N 675012786
Budget Adjustment Request

Fiocal Year: 2026.2025

Adjustment Changes ntentScope of Program Yes or No?: No
Total Approved Budget (Flowihrough):

Entity Name:
Contact:
Prone:
Emait

Doz D: 560.00025260010-48

Fund Type: General Fund/ Capral
‘OulayDebi Serie

Adjustment Type: Intal Budget

La Acadamia Dokores Hueta

Mina Rodriguez, Business Manager

s75.526 2084

mrodiguez@iadh org

FLOWTHROUGH ONLY.

Budget Periods 20250701
A Approved Camyover:

5. Tota Current ear Alocation:

. Total Funding Avalabl:

o 20260830

Revenve 3120000040208 7847000

Funarancion Jobiet Program  [rocaton ion Gars  [Preven Budgel] AdiAmiExp|  AdiBuzgel]  ADDL
e
T Lo T B T - T oy 00| s
Pubic [outay Cond s Progam  [Acodemis Gl
feeect s s Fuera
Capal
G
STour 000
[indiezt Gont
[ooc vora | —srmaron
sustitcation:

Per atached mema

Gomplance with Sectons 10-15-1 and 22:8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compiatcn:

A The requested budgetchanges were authorzed a  scheduied Boad o Educaton or Governance Counci mesting open o e pubte on

8 dustfcaion or o varster.Exlanaton such a st et b’ or e 0 s ot Proet”ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE Atachaitona!
ahete f necassar.

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC TOTAL LINE
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Must submit backup fo sl BARS,
‘excepttransfrs of funds for SEG or
directgrants

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, N 87501-2786
Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year: 20252026
‘Adjustment Changes ntenyScope of rogram Yes or No?: flo

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Adjustment Type: Increase

Entity Name: La Acadersa Dolores Huera

(Contact: Mina Rodrguez, Busness Manager

Phone: 575.526 2984

Email: modrguez@ladhorg

[FLOWTHROUGH ONLY.

ormnaczs

D. Total Funding Avalabl:

o osmo02s

Revenue 2100000001112 $1393400

Do 10: 560-000-2526.00121
Fund Type: Flowinrough

Fana rancion [obieet [Cocaton — [iobGiass  [Presem Budget] AdiAmEp|  AdjBusge]| ADDL
e
Tom [oores  [senerer 000N [ [0ness | 770 senoo] 5079900
Food  [Sarvcss Progam  |rcademis |Gl
Sevees|Operaions Core Huera
iom [ai00Foog 56177 Norond [0000%s  [se0o0r i [Go0one s Sow| 000
Fond  |Servces Progam  |rcacema_ |Giass
Sevees [Opermions s huera
S Tour BT
[ndrectcost
[oocTora | swoec
sustcaton:

Budget adsiment or e FY25 audied nancals cash carmover.

(Complance wih Secions 10-15-1 and 22:-12, NMSA, 1978 Complatn:

. Tha requested budgelchanges were authorzed a3 scheduled Board of Educaton o Governance Councll meeting open o the publc on:

8. ustfcatonforth vransier: Explanation such as nderbudgeted, “nsuficen budger, o “needed 1o cose ot Projec” ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Atach additonal
sheets f necessay
ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

|approvals by Digha Signature

Name.

[ustine Vigh

[

Business Nenager

Dae
1212025 33206 PM
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s S e o S o STATE OF NEW MEXICO e 0 5600002626001

gl PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Funa Type: Fowtvouh
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, KM 675012766
A Adusment Tyge: ncrease
Budget Adjustment Request
Finca Ve 2025225 oty Name: L Acadrsa Dokres Fusrta
AausmentCranges tentScope ofProgram Yes o No?: No Contacts ima Roceuez Susoss Wanager
‘Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough): Phone: §75.526.2084
modrguezeiatnog
FLOWTHROUGH ONLY
Sudge e 7012025 Tor osnve0as
A Approved Camyovr:
Totl Curent Year Atocaion:
0. Tota Funding vt
)
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e
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sustcation:

Bucdget adustment per e FY25 audied nancas cashcamyerer.

‘Complanca wih Sectons 10-5-1 and 22-6:12, NMSA, 1978 Complaton
. Therequested budgelchangos were authaied at  scheduied Boardof Educalon or Govaraance Counci maetng open o the pubc o

8. Jusication for theranstor: Explanaton such s “ndrbudgete,“nsufficien budgor, o neoded 10 cose outProjec” ARE NOT ACGEPTABLE. Atach adiional
Shaots i nocossary,

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DO, TOTAL LINE.

Approvals by Dighal Signature

IName: Boe Date
| sustioe vigt Business Manager 122026 20120 M.
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Must submit backup for all BARs, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

excopt wansiers ofnds for SEG or 0s.ID: 5600002526010
drectgrants PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Fund Type: Dirct Grant
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fo, NM 87501:2786.
A Adiustment Type: Decrease
Budget Adjustment Request
Ficat Vear: 20252025 Enity Name: La Academia Dolores Huerta

‘Adjustment Changes IntentScope of rogram Yes or No?: No (Contact: Mirna Rodiguez, Business Nanager

ot Approved Budgst (Flowthroush): Phone: 575.526.208¢
Emait mrodtiguezlachorg

[FLOWTHROUGH ONLY
Budget Period: 20250701 Tor 20260630

roved Carryover:
5. Total Current Year Alloatior
. Tota Funding Avaiaby

Revenue 2515300001112 (5440200

Fand[rancion [ooret Frogram  [Location [don Gl [PresertBudge Aal At Exp| A Budge]  ABDL
P
G515 [Zi00 Suppon w3211 0o [0 3 [W0Noue> | SZeed| | GAAzen]  SiTien
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0z
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e EXET
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susttcaton:

Bucget acjusiment er the FY25 audied fnancas cash camprer.

Complance wih Sactions 10-15-1 and 22-8-12. NMSA. 1878 Compatn:
A The requested budgelchanges were authorzed a  schadied Board of Educaton or Governance Gounci mastng open 10 o publc .

B. ustfieationfor the ransfr: EXpanaion sueh as nderbuigetad, nsuficientbudget, o eaded 1 close ot Pojct” ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Atach adional
sheets f necessary

AL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

Approvals by Digital ignature

|name Bole Date
Loustine vigt Busitess Manager 1122028 20151 PM
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Mustsubmt backup orai
excep transfrs of funds.
e grants

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Doc. 1: 560.00025260015-1

300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year: 2025.2026
‘Adjustment Changes Inten/Scope of Program Yes or No?: No.
“Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Fund Typs: DrectGrant

Adjustment Typs: ncrease

Entity Name: La Academia Dobres Huerta

‘Contact: Mima Rodiiguez, Busness Manager

Phone: 575.525.2984

‘Email: modtiguez@achorg

[FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period: 2025071
A Approved Carmyover:
5. Tota Current Year Alocatir
0. Total Funding Avallble:

To 20260690

Reverue 2604000011112 §503500
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[ooC. ToTAL 5553500
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Budget agustment pr the FY25 audted nancial cash caryover

(Complance wih Sectons 10-15-1 and 22:-12, NMSA, 1978 Comptaton

A The requestod buggetchanges wee authorzed ot @ scheduies Boardof Educaton or Govermance Gounc meeting open o the publc on

8. ustfcaion for the ansier:Explanation such as “underbugeed, nsufciont udget’ or “needed 1o cos outPrject ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE Atach addional

Sheets f necessary.

'ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE

|Approvals by Digial Signature
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Must submit ackup fo sl BARS, STATE OF NEW MEXICO Do

‘except transfers of funds for SEG or : 560-000-2526-0016-1
direct grants PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Fund Type: Flowtvough
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fo, NI 87501.2786
Adusiment Typs: Icease
Budget Adjustment Request
Fical Yeur: 21052028 Enity Name: La Academia Dores Huerta
Adistment Changas ntenScopa of Program Yea or NT: No Contat; Mina odriguez, Business Manager
“otal Approved Bucgt (Fowthrough: Phone: 57525 2004
[ ———
FLOWTRROUGH ONLY
Budge Pariods 07012025 o 0wz
A Approved Cayover:
. Toat Current vear Alocation:
0. Tota Funding Avalsle:
Revenve_ z71om 000 11112 )
Fund [Fonction _[Oblect Frogam  [Location [Job Giass | Present Budgel] Ad] At x| A Budgel]  ADDL
Fre
e e o0 e [560007(a [ 2000 o Joh el D
naricto ncions  [cocaion | rcadamia_[Glss
o Vatoras Cash - [rekc1z) | Doores Huera
Vi S Toxboows [Frograma
Specil
oo
4
e wn
[ndrestGont
[vocTorar w0
sustcation:

Budget adustment or 1o FY25 audied nancials cash carmyovs.

Compance wih Secions 10-15-1 and 22.812, NMSA, 1578 Cemplato:
. The requested budgetchangas were authorzed at a scheduld Board o Educaton or Governance Councl mestng open 1 he pubi o

. ustfcaionforth transter Explanaton such as "underbudgeted, "nsuffient budger, o “needed 1 close ou Projoct” ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Atach adonal
sheetsf necessary

AL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

|Approvels by Digita Signatur

[Name Role Date
[dustine vigh Business Manager 1272026 20257 PM
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excap transfers of fnds for SEG or STATE OF NEW MEXICO

direct grants PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 67501-2781

Budget Adjustment Request

FicalVear: 20252028 EnthtyNome: La Acadersa Ddloes Huerta
Adiustment Changes ntenScopa of Program Yes or Nor: No Contct: Mina Rodiguez. Business Narager
otal Approved Budge (Flowthrough): Phone: 575.526.2984
Email: modrguezeiach og
[FLOWTHROUGH ONLY
Budge Pariod: 20250701 o 20260550
A Approved Camyover:
Tota Currnt Yo Alocation:
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Bucget adjustment per o FY25 ausied fnancials cash caryove.

Compliance wih Secions 10-15-1 and 22-5-12, NMSA, 1978 Campiato:
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8. ustfictionfor th tranter: Explanaton such as “Underbuceled, “nsuffient bucger, o “needed 1o cose ou Projec” ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Atach adonal
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ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

(Approvals by Dighal Signature
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[ustine Vigh Business Manager 122006 20922 PM
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Mt o s 08T STATE OF NEW MEXICO Doc. ID: 56000025250018-8

dnctorts PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Fund Type: Diect Grant
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Acustment Type: e Suget
Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Yoar: 20252025 Entity Name: La Academia Dolores Huera
Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of rogram Yes or No?: No Contact: Mina Rodiguez, Business Manager
Total Approved Budget (Fowthrough): Phone: 575,526 2084
Emal: mrodiguezBladnorg
FLOWTRROUGH ONLY.
Budget Period: 20250701 o 20260630
A Approved Carryover:

5. Tota Current Year Allcstion:
D, ot Funding Avallabl
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Fnd [Funciion Gojoct Program  [Losaton [Job Giass [ Presem Budgel] Ad] Ami Exp|  Ad] Budgel]  ADDL
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